
Worship in our Benefice: January 2026 to May 2026 

All services at 10.00am, unless otherwise stated 

 

Date St Barnabas Church All Saints Church 

Sunday 18th Jan. Holy Communion All Age Worship 

Sunday 25th Jan. All Age Worship Holy Communion 

Sunday 1st Feb. Morning Prayer Holy Communion 

Sunday 8th Feb. British Sign Language Service Morning Prayer 

Sunday 15th Feb. Joint Holy Communion - 

Sunday 22nd Feb. All Age Worship Holy Communion 

Sunday 1st Mar. Morning Prayer Holy Communion 

Sunday 8th Mar. British Sign Language Service Morning Prayer 

Sunday 15th Mar. Holy Communion All Age Worship 

Sunday 22nd Mar. All Age Worship Holy Communion 

Sunday 29th Mar. - Joint Holy Communion 

Wednesday 1st Apr. 
Stations of the Cross 

12.00pm 
- 

Thursday 2nd Apr. - 
Joint Holy Communion 

7.00pm 

Friday 3rd Apr. 
Good Friday Service 

10.00am 

Good Friday Service 

2.00pm 

Sunday 5th Apr. Holy Communion Holy Communion 

Sunday 12th Apr. British Sign Language Service Morning Prayer 

Sunday 19th Apr. Morning Prayer All Age Worship 

Sunday 26th Apr, All Age Worship Holy Communion 



Sunday 3rd May Morning Prayer Holy Communion 

Sunday 10th May British Sign Language Service Morning Prayer 

Sunday 17th May Holy Communion All Age Worship 

Sunday 24th May All Age Worship Holy Communion 

Sunday 31st May Joint Benefice Service - 

  


